

Gualala Arts Center PO Box 244 46501 Old State Highway Gualala, CA, 95445 Email: info@GualalaArts.org Website: GualalaArts.org 11 am – 4 pm Daily

Special Hours on Some Holidays

Paper Legends Exhibit

Registration Form

January 13- February 5, 2023

Jacob Foyer

Dates to Remember

- TURN IN ENTRY FORM BY: 12/30/2022
- DELIVER ARTWORK: 1/11/2023 noon 3pm
- OPENING RECEPTION 1/13/2023 from 4-6 pm
- PICK-UP ARTWORK: 2/6/2023 noon 3pm

Exhibit Curators: Polly Hutcheson

707-292-6905 pollyf@gmail.com Elizabeth Solomon 707-882-1721 lizartseattle@gmail.com **Exhibit Statement:** This show includes artworks with the primary medium of paper that tell a story visually, with words or both. Collages, books, sculpture, or anything else paper-based will be shown. There will be decorated paper bag kimonos suspended from the ceiling, in addition to books & other paper objects displayed throughout the foyer.

Join us for a diverse and fascinating look at paper creativity.

- 1. Registration fee: \$10 per for sale entries, \$5 more for additional entries..
- Please fill out an Entry Form for EACH piece. Turn in the top portion to Gualala Arts, with entry fee by the deadline. When delivering the art, attach the Entry Label portion securely to each piece. Keep the Artist Receipt for your personal record of what you are exhibiting
- 3. The Entry Form provides basic information for the exhibit title card which is created by Gualala Arts. A title card will be displayed beside each piece. The information will include the unique Tracking Number, Artist's name, Title, Media and the Selling Price. It is essential that this information is correct, since this information is used to track sales and send checks to artists.
- For this exhibit, artists are encouraged to use all media, 2-D and 3-D. The work submitted should be made within the past 2 years and not have been displayed on the South Coast.
- 5. Gualala Arts will retain a 30% commission fee for art sales

- 6. A binder will be supplied for artist statements if you would like to provide one. Please drop off artist statement along with your artwork.
- 7. Please ensure all artwork is professionally prepared for hanging or display (no saw-tooth hangers, no "clip frames", etc.) and can be displayed with minimum of effort. NO screws or anchor bolts will be used for hanging; if needed, modify your art to be hung by wire & picture hanger.
- 8. Gualala Arts does not insure exhibited artwork. If the artist feels that insurance is necessary, they are encouraged to purchase it. Gualala Arts is not liable for loss, theft or damage to artwork or installation at any point in the process.
- Make checks payable to Gualala Arts and send to PO Box 244, Gualala, CA, 95445. Or you can drop it off along with your registration form at the Gualala Arts Center Front Desk.
- 10. The Opening Reception will be January 13, 2023 from 4-6 pm.

Paper Legands \$10 per for sale entry, \$5 for additional entries

staff entry #

Return to Gualala Arts no later than December 30, 2022
Mail: Gualala Arts, PO Box 244, Gualala, CA 95445

First Nan	ne:	Last Name:		
Mailing A	Address:			
City:		State:	ZIP:	
Phone: _	eMail:			
Title:	Title limited to 35 characters including blank s	paces. Gualala Arts maint	ains the right to edit entries.	
Media:	Media limited to 35 characters including blar used (not framing) Example: "Oil on Canvas	-	aintains the right to edit entries. List the medium/materials /ood", "Photo on Archival Paper"	
Price:	\$			
	ease Initial Box: I understand that Gualate	a Arts is not liable for the	e loss, theft or damage of any artwork or	
	n, at any point in the process.			
	ease Initial Box: This is my original artwo	ork.		
	ease Initial Box: My artwork conforms to	the specified hanging a	nd displaying requirements.	
P	lease Initial Box: I am under 18 years old	d Yes	No	
Signature:			Date:	
0				
Paper Legends Entry Label		• •	Paper Legends Artist Receipt	
Please Attach to Artwork LOG #: Name			Records LOG #:	
Phone () Title		Media	Media Asking Price	

L.A.